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Count 30 19 2 5 6 11 1 8 9 9 4 26 10 91 6 6

Daryl Arend 2018 0

Mike Berry 2005 2006 1

Ed Brennan 2005 2012 2010 2010 2012 2010 2011 2009 7 2012 499

Chris Broughton 2007 2017 2018 2020 2007 2018 2008 2017 7 2020 650

Barry Christensen 2022 1

Rob Cooper 2018 2019 1

Bob Dawson 2017 2006 2

Bruce DeMaeyer 2016 2018 2016 2022 2018 2019 5

Paul Downs 2005 2002 1

Darcy Elliott 2024 1

Ron Ellison 2019 1

Don Fowler 2006 1

Bob Frankrone 1992 2003 2003 2002 2005 4

Tom Guenthner 2010 2017 2019 2017 2017 2017 5

Mark Hedge 2007 1

Bob Johnson 1992 2006 2006 2

Kevin Jones 2005 1

Bob Kuchler 2007 2020 2020 2007 2020 2007 2017 2020 7 2020 653

Bill Lynch 2015 2013 1

Rick Maloney 2007 2022 2018 2007 2022 2018 2008 2017 7 2022 705

Joseph Martin 2018 2022 2020 2

Mark Norman 2016 2018 2016 2018 2016 2011 2005 2017 7 2018 617

Barbara Soward 2017 1

Fred Soward 2018 2022 2021 2020 2017 2021 2016 2019 7 2022 698

Cecil Stewart 2023 2023 2017 3

Rick Tipton 1989 1979 2007 2

Eric Waggoner 2007 2018 2

Richard Wehr 2022 2018 2

Russ Weis 2005 2005 2018 2018 2022 4

Stan White 2017 2022 2024 2024 2022 2022 5

L
o

c
o

m
o

ti
v

e
s

C
a
rs

S
tr

u
c

tu
re

s

S
c

e
n

e
ry

P
ro

to
ty

p
e

M
o

d
e

ls

C
iv

il

E
le

c
tr

ic
a

l

D
is

p
a

tc
h

e
r

O
ff

ic
ia

l

V
o

lu
n

te
e

r

A
u

th
o

r

Count 25 18 3 6 7 13 2 5 8 3 4 18 5 80 7 7

Jerry Ashley (D) 2002 2006 2008 2005 2006 2007 2004 2006 7 2008 411

Ivan Baugh (D) 2006 2006 2003 2003 4

Ralph Bracewell (D) 2005 2007 2006 2

Charlie Buschmann (D) 2006 2007 2007 2005 3

Jack Diehl (D) 2007 1

Charlie Fackler (D) 2013 2011 2013 2014 2012 2016 2012 7 2014 539

Joe D. Fields (D) 2002 2020 2019 2003 2021 2020 2019 2002 7 2021 674

Bruce Goreham (D) 2005 X 2005 2005 2

Charles Hansen (D) 1989 1990 1977 1990 1984 1989 1980 1981 7 1990 160

Michael A. Harman 7 2002 317

Jim Harrington (D) 1990 2006 1

Bobbi Hedge 2007 1

Larry Hujo (D) 2002 2006 1

Charles G. Keeling (D) 1990 0

Nat King (D) 2017 0

Tom Lindquest 2010 0

Greg Mathews 1992 1996 2000 2000 2000 2000 1995 1996 2000 8 2000 294

Gary Metcalf 2005 2005 2005 2005 2007 2005 2006 2005 7 2007 392

Ron Montgomery (D) 2005 2006 2005 2

Joe O'Gara (D) 2005 2005 1

Col. Johnie Reid (D) 1970 1970 1971 3

Ray Rohman (D) 2005 2006 1

Steve Taylor 2004 2005 2005 2005 2004 4

James Ward 2006 2008 2

Bob Widman 2005 2007 2008 2
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Count 13 12 6 11 12 11 3 12 10 4 4 11 8 92 13 13

Jerry Ashley (D) 2002 2006 2008 2005 2006 2007 2004 2006 7 2008 411

Ed Brennan 2005 2012 2010 2010 2012 2010 2011 2009 7 2012 499

Chris Broughton 2007 2017 2018 2020 2007 2018 2008 2017 7 2020 650

Charlie Fackler (D) 2013 2011 2013 2014 2012 2016 2012 7 2014 539

Joe D. Fields (D) 2002 2020 2019 2003 2021 2020 2019 2002 7 2021 674

Charles Hansen (D) 1989 1990 1977 1990 1984 1989 1980 1981 7 1990 160

Michael A. Harman 2002 2002 2002 2002 2002 2002 2002 2002 7 2002 317

Bob Kuchler 2007 2020 2020 2007 2020 2007 2017 2020 7 2020 653

Rick Maloney 2007 2022 2018 2007 2022 2018 2008 2017 7 2022 705

Greg Mathews 1992 1996 2000 2000 2000 2000 1995 1996 2000 8 2000 294

Gary Metcalf 2005 2005 2005 2005 2007 2005 2006 2005 7 2007 392

Mark Norman 2016 2018 2016 2018 2016 2011 2005 2017 7 2018 617

Fred Soward 2018 2022 2021 2020 2017 2021 2016 2019 7 2022 698
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NMRA Achievement Program Progress - Active Division 8 Members

NMRA Achievement Program Progress  - Inactive or Deceased Division 8 Members

Division 8 Master Model Railroaders®
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